

"

(In Chambers)

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.2, 3 and 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8285 OF 2003

MALTI MADHAV DANDEKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVICHAND CHUNILAL RANAVAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.2 : Appln.for bringing the Lrs. Of deceased R.No.1 on record)

IA.No.3: Appln.for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

IA.No.4: Appln.for setting aside an abatement)

(with office report dt.14.7.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.

Substitution allowed. Legal representatives of  
deceased respondent No.1 be taken on record.

Let notice be issued to the legal representatives.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vijay Aggarwal ]

Court Master