

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I A 5/2009 in C I V I L A P P E A L N O. 8285 OF 2003

M A L T I M A D H A V D A N D E K A R & O R S.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

D E V I C H A N D C H U N I L A L R A N A V A T & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 seeking leave to withdraw the appeal is allowed.

Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A.NO.5 OF 2009

I N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O. 8285 OF 2003

M A L T I M A D H A V D A N D E K A R & O R S.

.....A P P E L L A N T (S)

Versus

D E V I C H A N D C H U N I L A L R A N A V A T & O R S.

.....R E S P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

I.A. No.5 seeking leave to withdraw the appeal is allowed.

Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.V. RA V E E N D R A N)

New Delhi;
March 20, 2009.

.....J.
(MA R K A N D E Y KATJU)